Rev. 04/04
Complete Door Hardware Solutions
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
Page
2. 9500 Genesis II Fire Rated Electric Strike
2. 9600 Genesis Electric Strike
2. 1006U Heavy Duty Electric Strike Base Units
3. Faceplate Kits for 1006U Electric Strike Units
4. 5000U Heavy Duty, Low Profile Electric Strike Base Unit & Faceplate Kits
5. 7000U Heavy Duty Electric Strike Base Unit & Faceplate Kits
5. 7400U Heavy Duty Electric Strike Base Unit & Faceplate Kits
7. 7500 Series Heavy Duty Fire Rated Electric Strikes
Rev. 04/04
ELECTRIC STRIKES
9600 Genesis & 1006U Base Unit
HES 2
9500 GENESIS II & 9600 GENESIS ELECTRIC STRIKE
9500 Genesis II & 9600 Genesis
Both strikes are surface mounted and require no cutting of
the door frame.  A patent pending dual locking mechanism
provides the holding force of two electric strikes in one.  This
offers twice the security, twice the resistance and twice the
reliability of any strike.  Genesis accommodates rim mount-
ed panic exit devices and can be installed on metal, wood
or aluminum jambs.  Heavy duty stainless steel construction
makes it ideal for high usage applications.  Specify 9500 for
UL 10C (90 minute) fire and Warnock Hershey rated device.
Standard Features:
• Horizontal adjustment
• Continuous duty operation
• Tamper resistant, stainless steel construction
• Non-handed
• Low current draw
• Plug-in connectors
• Internally mounted solenoid
• Horizontal lock down screws
Specifications:
Faceplate Size: 9” x 1-3/4” x 3/4”
Dual Voltage: 12V or 24V, AC/DC
Options:
LBM Latchbolt Monitor
LBSM Latch & Strike Monitor Switch
7000-108 Spacer Plate, Order Separately
Finishes:
630 Satin Stainless Steel
605 Bright Brass
612 Dull Bronze
613 Dark Bronze
651 Bright Chrome
7
HOW TO ORDER
9600-605 LBSM
Model Options
9500 Genesis II Fire Rated
9600 Genesis Electric Strike
LBM Latchbolt Monitor
LBSM Latch & Strike Monitor Switch
9600-108 Spacer Plate, Order Separately
Finish
630
605
612
613
625
Stainless Steel
Bright Brass
Dull Bronze
Dark Bronze
Bright Chrome
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
1006U Electric Strike Base Units
1006U electric strikes are among the strongest and most
versatile on the market.  Each of the faceplate options are
interchangeable, non-handed and built to provide proper
alignment to accommodate virtually every type of lockset
available.  These include basic cylindrical latchbolts, offset
mortise latchbolts and full mortise locksets with a latchbolt
and a 1” deadbolt.  Heavy duty, stainless steel construction
makes these electric strikes ideal for high usage applica-
tions.  For use with faceplate kits. An innovative dual action
solenoid, combined with sophisticated tamper resistance
features, transforms the 1006U from a standard electric
strike into a highly secure access control device. The 1006
will accommodate all locksets and installs easily into a stan-
dard ANSI 4-7/8” cutout.  1006U Series is non-handed.
Standard Features:
• Internally mounted solenoid
• Horizontal adjustment
• Continuous duty operation
• Plug-in connectors
• 1003-105 “Goof Plate” adapter included
Specifications:
Dual Voltage: 12VDC/24VDC Field
Selectable.  2001 Rectifier for AC operation.
Options:
1006-104 - Lip Extension Adapter,
Order Separately
Faceplate Kit Options: See next page.
Finishes:
630 Satin Stainless Steel
BLK Black
7
HOW TO ORDER
1006U-12/24VDC 630
Model Finish
1006U Strike Base Unit, Fail Secure
1006UF Strike Base Unit, Fail Safe
630
BLK
Stainless Steel
Black
Voltage
12/24VDC
1006U HEAVY DUTY ELECTRIC STRIKE BASE UNITS
Rev. 04/04HES 3
FACEPLATE KITS
For 1006U Electric Strike Units
K- Kit-U A-Kit-U J-Kit-U
FACEPLATE KIT OPTIONS FOR 1006U ELECTRIC STRIKE UNITS
N-Kit-U H-Kit-U T-Kit-U
J-2 Kit U
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
K-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with auxiliary dead-
latch.
KD-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with auxiliary dead-
latch.  For Sargent 7700/8100, Schlage L Series and Yale 87
Series.
KM-KIT-U specially designed to accommodate locks with
deadlatches below the latchbolt.  Including the 92 Falcon M
Series and the Sargent 8200 Series Mortise Locksets.
N-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets where the deadbolt is
used for night latch function only.
ND-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets where the deadbolt
is used for night latch function only.  For Sargent 7700/8100,
Schlage L Series and Yale 87 Series.
NM-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets where the deadbolt
is used for night latch function only.  Specially designed to
accommodate locks with deadlatches below the latchbolt.
A-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with a normally extend-
ed 1" deadbolt.
AD-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with a normally
extended 1" deadbolt.  For Sargent 7700/8100, Schlage L
Series and Yale 87 Series.
AM-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with a normally
extended 1” deadbolt.  Specially designed to accommodate
locks with deadlatches below the latchbolt.
H-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets where the deadbolt is
not released.
HD-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets where the deadbolt
is not released.  For Sargent 7700/8100, Schlage L Series
and Yale 87 Series.
HM-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets where the deadbolt
is not released.  Specially designed to accommodate locks
with deadlatches below the latchbolt.
J-KIT-U for use with cylindrical locksets up to 3/4" throw.  All
locksets with “centerlined” bolts (including tubular dead-
bolts) up to 1” throw.
J-2-KIT-U for use with cylindrical locks with up to 3/4” throw
(9" cutout).
K-2-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with auxiliary dead-
latch (9" cutout).
T-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with a 1” deadbolt and
center auxiliary deadlatch.
TD-KIT-U for use with mortise locksets with 1” deadbolt and
center auxiliary deadlatch.  For Sargent 7700/8100, Schlage
L Series and Yale 87 Series.
HOW TO ORDER
Faceplate kits can be ordered by specifying the item
number (in bold) in the description.
Example:  K-KIT-U or A-KIT-U.
FINISHES:
Standard:  630 stainless steel finish.  Optional:  605, 606,
612, 613, 613C, 628C, 651, 652 & BLK.
Rev. 04/04
ELECTRIC STRIKES
5000U Base Unit & Faceplate Options
HES 4
5000U HEAVY DUTY, LOW PROFILE ELECTRIC STRIKE BASE UNIT
501 501A 501B 503 504
5000U Electric Strike Base Unit
The 5000U Strikes are the first “low profile” electric strikes
designed to be truly “installer friendly”.  This base unit elec-
tric strikes are designed with an internally mounted solenoid
for compactness and ease of installation in applications
where there is limited space behind the door jamb.  This
includes narrow style door jambs, jambs with protruding
glass inside, jambs filled with hardened concrete and wood
jambs.  Projects 1-1/16” into the frame cutout.  For use with
500 series faceplate kits.
Standard Features:
• Tamper resistant
• Forcing strength 2,385 lbs.
• Minimum 500,000 cycles
• Field changeable - fail secure / fail safe
• Non-handed
• Internally mounted solenoid
• Continuous duty operation
• Plug-in connectors
Specifications:
Depth: 1-1/6”
Current Draw: .22 Amps.@12VDC, .11 Amps.@24VDC
Options:
Fail Safe Locked When Energized
5104 - 1/2” Lip Extensions, Order Separately
5104 - 1” Lip Extensions, Order Separately
5104 - 1-1/4” Lip Extensions, Order Separately
5104 - 3" Lip Extensions, Order Separately
5104 LIP-PAC All Lip Extensions, Order Separately
FACEPLATE KIT OPTIONS FOR 5000U ELECTRIC STRIKES
501 4-7/8" x 1-1/4" with square corners, flat face.
501A 4-7/8" x 1-1/4"  with rounded corners, flat face.
501B 4-7/8" x 1-1/4"  with rounded corners, radius face.
502 7-15/16" x 1-1/4"  with rounded corners, flat face.
503 6-7/8" x 1-3/8"  with rounded corners, flat face.
503B 6-7/8" x 1-3/8"  with rounded corners, radius face.
504 10” x 1-3/8" with rounded corners.  4 holes for
mounting in wood frame.
7
HOW TO ORDER STRIKE
5000U-12DC
Model
5000U Strike Base Unit, Fail Secure
5000UF Strike Base Unit, Fail Safe
Voltage
12DC
24DC
7
HOW TO ORDER FACEPLATE
501-BLK
Faceplate Kit
501 4-7/8” x 1-1/4”, Square Corners, Flat Face
501A
501B
502
503
503B
4-7/8” x 1-1/4”, Rounded Corners, Flat Face
4-7/8” x 1-1/4”, Round. Corners, Rad. Face
7-15/16” x 1-1/4”, Round. Corners, Flat Face
6-7/8” x 1-3/8”, Round. Corners, Flat Face
6-7/8” x 1-3/8”, Round. Corners, Rad. Face
504 10” x 1-3/8”, Round. Corners, 4 Mtg. Holes
Finish
BLK
605
606
612
613
630
651
Black
Bright Brass
Satin Brass
Satin Bronze
Oil Rub Dk Brze
Stainless Steel
Bright Chrome
5104 Extension
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
Rev. 04/04HES 5
ELECTRIC STRIKES
7000U Base Unit & Faceplate Options
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
7000U w/
701 Option
7000U w/
702 Option
7000U w/
783 Option
7000U w/
789 Option
7000U w/
786 Option
7000U HEAVY DUTY ELECTRIC STRIKE UNIT
FACEPLATE KIT OPTIONS FOR 7000U ELECTRIC STRIKES
701 For use with cylindrical locksets up to 5/8" throw.
Size:  4-7/8" x 1-1/4".
702 For use with cylindrical locksets up to 5/8" throw.
Size:  7-15/16" x 1-7/16".
783 For use with rim mounted panic devices with a
pullman latch.  Size:  9" x 1-3/4" x 11/16".
786 For use with rim mounted panic devices with a
pullman latch.  Size:  6-1/2" x 1-3/4" x 1/2".
789 For use with rim mounted panic devices with a
pullman latch.  Size:  9" x 1-3/4" x 1/2".
7
HOW TO ORDER FACEPLATE
701-10B
Faceplate Kit
701 4-7/8” x 1-1/4”, Up to 5/8” Throw, Cylindrical Lock
702
783
786
789
7-15/16” x 1-7/16”, Up to 5/8” Throw, Cyl. Lock
9” x 1-3/4” x 11/16”, For Use w/ Rim Panic Device
6-1/2” x 1-3/4 x 1/2”, For Use w/ Rim Panic Device
9” x 1-3/4 x 1/2”, For Use w/ Rim Panic Device
Finish
BLK
605
606
612
613
630
651
Black
Bright Brass
Satin Brass
Satin Bronze
Oil Rub Dk Bz
Stainless Steel
Bright Chrome
7000U Electric Strike Base Unit
For use with cylindrical latchbolts and rim mounted panic exit
devices.  These heavy duty electric strikes have a unique
pre-load release and internally mounted solenoid making
them ideal for high usage applications.  These are built to
operate under a significant amount of door loading (fail
secure only) caused by a warped or misaligned door, weath-
erstripping, smoke seal or any other condition that may bind
the door.  For use with 700 & 780 series faceplate kits.
Standard Features:
• Tamper resistant, heavy duty construction
• Minimum 500,000 cycles
• Field reversible - fail secure / fail safe
• Door loading resistance (fail secure only)
• Non-handed
• Horizontal adjustment
• Internally mounted solenoid
• Continuous duty operation
• Plug-in connectors
• Includes trim enhancer and keeper shams.
Electrical:
Dual Voltage: 12V or 24V, AC/DC
Options:
Fail Safe Locked When Energized
7000-108 1/8” Spacer, Order Separately
LBM Latchbolt Monitor
2001 Rectifier for AC Operation, Order Separately
7
HOW TO ORDER STRIKE
7000U-12DC
Model
7000U Strike Base Unit, Fail Secure
7000UF Strike Base Unit, Fail Safe
Voltage
12DC
24DC
Rev. 04/04
CONTINUOUS HINGES
7400U Base Unit & Faceplate Options
HES 6
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
7400U HEAVY DUTY ELECTRIC STRIKE UNIT
FACEPLATE KIT OPTIONS FOR 7400U ELECTRIC STRIKES
783 For use with rim mounted panic devices with a
pullman latch.  Size:  9" x 1-3/4" x 11/16".
786 For use with rim mounted panic devices with a
pullman latch.  Size:  6-1/2" x 1-3/4" x 1/2".
789 For use with rim mounted panic devices with a
pullman latch.  Size:  9" x 1-3/4" x 1/2".
7000U w/
783 Option
7000U w/
786 Option
7000U w/
789 Option
7
HOW TO ORDER FACEPLATE
783-BLK
Faceplate Kit
783 9” x 1-3/4” x 11/16”, For Use w/ Rim Panic Device
786
789
6-1/2” x 1-3/4 x 1/2”, For Use w/ Rim Panic Device
9” x 1-3/4 x 1/2”, For Use w/ Rim Panic Device
Finish
BLK
605
606
612
613
630
651
Black
Bright Brass
Satin Brass
Satin Bronze
Oil Rub Dk Bz
Stainless Steel
Bright Chrome
7400U Electric Strike Base Unit
For use with rim mounted panic devices.  7400 Series
Electric Strikes are heavy duty and are constructed of stain-
less steel.  These units have a unique pre-load release fea-
ture which allows them to operate under a significant amount
of door loading (fail secure only) caused by a warped or mis-
aligned door, weatherstripping smoke seal or any other con-
dition that may bind the door.  For use with faceplate kits,
when combined the 7400U will accommodate a variety of rim
panic devices up to a 3/4” throw.
Standard Features:
• Tamper, heavy duty construction
• Minimum 500,000 cycles
• Field reversible - fail secure / fail safe
• Door loading resistance, can operate under
a pre-load condition (fail secure only)
• Non-handed
• Horizontal adjustment
• Internally mounted solenoid
• Continuous duty operation
• Plug-in connectors
Electrical:
12VDC .45 AMPS
24VDC .24 AMPS
Options:
Fail Safe Locked When Energized
LBM Latchbolt Monitor, Order Separately
2001 Rectifier for AC Operation
7
HOW TO ORDER STRIKE
7400U-12DC
Model
7000U Strike Base Unit, Fail Secure
7000UF Strike Base Unit, Fail Safe
Voltage
12DC
24DC
Rev. 04/04HES 7
ELECTRIC STRIKES
7500 Series Heavy Duty Fire Rated
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
7500 SERIES HEAVY DUTY FIRE RATED ELECTRIC STRIKES
7500 Series Electric Strikes
7500 Series Strikes was designed for strength and durabili-
ty.  It is the best choice for cylindrical lockset applications in
fire rated doors.  These units are built to operate under 30
lbs. of door loading (fail secure only) caused by a warped or
misaligned door, weatherstripping, smoke seal or any other
condition that may bind the door.
Models:
7501 - For use with cylindrical locksets with up to a 5/8"
throw.  Faceplate Size:  4-7/8" x 1-1/4"  x 1-1/2".
7505 - For use with cylindrical and mortise locksets with up
to a 3/4" throw.  Faceplate Size:  9-1/16" x 1-3/8" x 1-1/2".
Standard Features:
• Tamper resistant, heavy duty construction
• Minimum 500,000 cycles
• Forcing strength (in the opening direction) 1,940 lbs.
• Field reversible - fail secure / fail safe
• Door loading resistance, can operate under a pre-load
condition (fail secure only)
• Non-handed
• Horizontal adjustment
• Internally mounted solenoid
• Continuous duty operation
• Plug-in connectors
Electrical:
12VDC .45 AMPS
24VDC .24 AMPS
Options:
LBM Latchbolt Monitor
2001 Rectifier for AC Operation
7501
7
HOW TO ORDER
7501-12DC BLK
Model
7501
7505
Voltage
12DC
24DC
Finish
BLK
605
606
612
613
630
651
Black
Bright Brass
Satin Brass
Satin Bronze
Oil Rub Dk Bz
Stainless Steel
Bright Chrome
7505